
Douglas (CAN) (0-1) -vs- Saint Martin's (8-2,2-0 Great Northwest)
12/14/25 at Marcus Pavilion, Lacey, WA

 
 

 
 
Douglas (CAN) 34

Saint Martin's 114

Date: 12/14/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 178
Site: Marcus Pavilion, Lacey, WA
Referees: Nick Jernberg, Doug Stermer, Jeremy Lazowska

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Douglas (CAN) 20 14 34
Saint Martin's 64 50 114

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Monroe,Derrick * 29 4-14 2-6 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 7 0 0 11
13 Sran,Gurek * 23 3-9 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 4 0 0 6
07 Duncan,Kaniyen * 33 2-5 1-2 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 5
09 Austin,Scottie * 29 2-9 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 4
12 Sidhu,Jeevan * 21 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 1
11 White,Griffin 20 1-5 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
08 Bohmert,Kai 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 0 2
10 Astak,Max 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 Walker,Carter 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
06 Verchez,Jerome 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-52 3-14 5-10 6-16 22 11 8 22 0 1 34

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-25   32.00% 2-7   28.57% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 5-27   18.52% 1-7   14.29% 3-6   50.00%
Total 13-52   25.0% 3-14   21.4% 5-10   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Obou,Ronyo * 32 14-19 9-12 3-4 2-2 4 1 5 1 0 2 40
22 Lindblom,Matthew * 36 6-10 3-6 2-3 1-4 5 0 7 2 0 1 17
25 Navarro,Pablo * 31 3-7 0-2 3-4 1-10 11 1 8 1 0 3 9
12 Simo,Anthony * 19 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 1 0 2 6
10 Peksari,Omer Ege * 18 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 4 0 1 2 4
02 Kilfoil,Patrick 18 7-9 5-7 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 3 19
33 Jordan,Nari 23 5-6 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 1 1 0 2 0 11
55 Forrester,Jahmarian 23 3-8 1-3 1-2 5-7 12 3 6 2 2 3 8
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 42-68 18-32 12-17 12-36 48 11 32 8 5 16 114

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-33   63.64% 14-19   73.68% 8-10   80.00%
Second Half 21-35   60.00% 4-13   30.77% 4-7   57.14%
Total 42-68   61.8% 18-32   56.3% 12-17   70.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 30
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Douglas (CAN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
GOOD JUMPER by MONROE,DERRICK 19:41 2-0 V 2

19:33 MISS LAYUP by OBOU,RONYO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SRAN,GUREK --
MISS LAYUP by SRAN,GUREK(in the paint) 19:10

-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO
18:52 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by OBOU,RONYO

-- ASSIST  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
GOOD 3PTR by DUNCAN,KANIYEN 18:35 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by SRAN,GUREK --

18:21 FOUL  by SIMO,ANTHONY
18:21 TURNOVER  by SIMO,ANTHONY

TURNOVER  by SRAN,GUREK 18:12
18:12 STEAL  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
18:04 MISS LAYUP by SIMO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SRAN,GUREK --
MISS 3PTR by MONROE,DERRICK 17:57

-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO
FOUL  by SRAN,GUREK 17:49

17:49 MISS FT by NAVARRO,PABLO(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:49 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by NAVARRO,PABLO(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by MONROE,DERRICK 17:32

17:32 STEAL  by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

17:28 5-6 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by MONROE,DERRICK(in the paint) 17:07
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY

17:02 MISS 3PTR by SIMO,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by SRAN,GUREK --
MISS LAYUP by SRAN,GUREK(in the paint) 16:44

-- REBOUND DEF by OBOU,RONYO
FOUL  by SIDHU,JEEVAN 16:29

16:29 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by NAVARRO,PABLO
16:29 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by NAVARRO,PABLO

TURNOVER  by SRAN,GUREK 16:15
16:15 STEAL  by SIMO,ANTHONY
16:12 5-10 H 5 GOOD DUNK by SIMO,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MONROE,DERRICK 15:55
15:55 STEAL  by SIMO,ANTHONY
15:49 5-12 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SIMO,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAVARRO,PABLO
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,KANIYEN 15:34

15:34 SUB OUT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
15:34 SUB OUT by SIMO,ANTHONY
15:34 SUB OUT by NAVARRO,PABLO
15:34 SUB IN by KILFOIL,PATRICK
15:34 SUB IN by JORDAN,NARI
15:34 SUB IN by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
15:29 5-15 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by OBOU,RONYO

-- ASSIST  by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,KANIYEN 15:08

15:08 STEAL  by KILFOIL,PATRICK
15:03 5-18 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK

-- ASSIST  by OBOU,RONYO
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,KANIYEN 14:45

14:45 STEAL  by OBOU,RONYO
14:31 MISS 3PTR by OBOU,RONYO

-- REBOUND OFF by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
14:26 5-21 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW



-- ASSIST  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
MISS 3PTR by SIDHU,JEEVAN 14:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
13:57 5-24 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

-- ASSIST  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
GOOD JUMPER by MONROE,DERRICK 13:45 7-24 H 17

13:37 7-27 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK
-- ASSIST  by OBOU,RONYO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:34
SUB OUT by SIDHU,JEEVAN 13:34
SUB OUT by SRAN,GUREK 13:34
SUB IN by BOHMERT,KAI 13:34
SUB IN by WHITE,GRIFFIN 13:34
MISS JUMPER by MONROE,DERRICK 13:12

-- REBOUND DEF by OBOU,RONYO
12:53 TURNOVER  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
12:42 FOUL  by JORDAN,NARI

SUB OUT by DUNCAN,KANIYEN 12:42
SUB IN by ASTAK,MAX 12:42
GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,DERRICK 12:40 10-27 H 17
ASSIST  by BOHMERT,KAI --

12:32 10-30 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by OBOU,RONYO

12:20 FOUL  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
GOOD FT by WHITE,GRIFFIN 12:20 11-30 H 19
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE 12:20
SUB IN by VERCHEZ,JEROME 12:20
MISS FT by WHITE,GRIFFIN 12:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NARI
12:18 TURNOVER  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

MISS 3PTR by MONROE,DERRICK 12:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58
MISS 3PTR by MONROE,DERRICK 11:52
REBOUND OFF by ASTAK,MAX --
TURNOVER  by MONROE,DERRICK 11:38

11:38 STEAL  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
11:33 TURNOVER  by KILFOIL,PATRICK

STEAL  by VERCHEZ,JEROME 11:33
TURNOVER  by VERCHEZ,JEROME 11:26

11:26 STEAL  by KILFOIL,PATRICK
11:21 MISS LAYUP by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VERCHEZ,JEROME --
MISS JUMPER by BOHMERT,KAI(in the paint) 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NARI
10:58 11-33 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK

-- ASSIST  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
TURNOVER  by MONROE,DERRICK 10:48

10:48 STEAL  by KILFOIL,PATRICK
FOUL  by BOHMERT,KAI 10:32

10:32 SUB OUT by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
10:32 SUB IN by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

SUB OUT by MONROE,DERRICK 10:32
SUB OUT by BOHMERT,KAI 10:32
SUB IN by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE 10:32
SUB IN by SRAN,GUREK 10:32

10:32 11-34 H 23 GOOD FT by OBOU,RONYO
10:32 11-35 H 24 GOOD FT by OBOU,RONYO
10:32 SUB OUT by OBOU,RONYO
10:32 SUB IN by NAVARRO,PABLO

GOOD LAYUP by SRAN,GUREK(in the paint) 10:17 13-35 H 22
10:06 MISS 3PTR by PEKSARI,OMER EGE



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:57 FOUL  by NAVARRO,PABLO

MISS 3PTR by SRAN,GUREK 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

FOUL  by ASTAK,MAX 09:36
09:36 MISS FT by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:36 13-36 H 23 GOOD FT by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by SRAN,GUREK 09:30
09:30 STEAL  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

SUB OUT by ASTAK,MAX 09:26
SUB IN by DUNCAN,KANIYEN 09:26

09:17 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,NARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,GRIFFIN --
MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO
08:44 MISS LAYUP by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
FOUL  by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE 08:38

08:38 13-37 H 24 GOOD FT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
08:38 13-38 H 25 GOOD FT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,KANIYEN 08:34
08:15 MISS 3PTR by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 07:58 15-38 H 23
ASSIST  by VERCHEZ,JEROME --

07:50 15-41 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by NAVARRO,PABLO

MISS LAYUP by SRAN,GUREK(in the paint) 07:33
07:33 BLOCK  by JORDAN,NARI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32
SUB OUT by VERCHEZ,JEROME 07:32
SUB OUT by WHITE,GRIFFIN 07:32
SUB IN by MONROE,DERRICK 07:32
SUB IN by WALKER,CARTER 07:32
TURNOVER  by SRAN,GUREK 07:16

07:16 STEAL  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
07:09 15-43 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by KILFOIL,PATRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
06:54 FOUL  by KILFOIL,PATRICK

GOOD LAYUP by SRAN,GUREK(in the paint) 06:36 17-43 H 26
06:21 SUB OUT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
06:21 SUB OUT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
06:21 SUB OUT by JORDAN,NARI
06:21 SUB IN by OBOU,RONYO
06:21 SUB IN by SIMO,ANTHONY
06:21 SUB IN by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
06:07 MISS 3PTR by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,KANIYEN --
TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE 05:54

05:45 TURNOVER  by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
05:30 FOUL  by SIMO,ANTHONY

MISS FT by MONROE,DERRICK 05:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MONROE,DERRICK 05:30 18-43 H 25
FOUL  by WALKER,CARTER 05:18

05:05 18-46 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by OBOU,RONYO
-- ASSIST  by SIMO,ANTHONY

TURNOVER  by WALKER,CARTER 04:50
04:50 STEAL  by OBOU,RONYO

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE 04:50



SUB IN by BOHMERT,KAI 04:50
04:36 MISS LAYUP by OBOU,RONYO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SRAN,GUREK --
MISS LAYUP by MONROE,DERRICK(in the paint) 04:23

04:23 BLOCK  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

04:19 18-48 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by NAVARRO,PABLO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

MISS JUMPER by SRAN,GUREK 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

03:46 18-51 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by OBOU,RONYO
-- ASSIST  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

TURNOVER  by MONROE,DERRICK 03:31
03:31 STEAL  by NAVARRO,PABLO

03:24 18-53 H 35
GOOD LAYUP by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
GOOD JUMPER by BOHMERT,KAI 03:05 20-53 H 33
ASSIST  by WALKER,CARTER --

02:40 20-56 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
-- ASSIST  by OBOU,RONYO

MISS JUMPER by MONROE,DERRICK 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

02:19 TURNOVER  by NAVARRO,PABLO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:19

02:19 SUB OUT by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
02:19 SUB IN by JORDAN,NARI

SUB OUT by WALKER,CARTER 02:19
SUB OUT by SRAN,GUREK 02:19
SUB IN by WHITE,GRIFFIN 02:19
SUB IN by SIDHU,JEEVAN 02:19
TURNOVER  by MONROE,DERRICK 01:57

01:57 STEAL  by NAVARRO,PABLO
01:46 20-58 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by OBOU,RONYO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAVARRO,PABLO
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 01:28

01:28 BLOCK  by JORDAN,NARI
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY

01:08 20-61 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by OBOU,RONYO
-- ASSIST  by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by MONROE,DERRICK 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY

00:30 20-64 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by OBOU,RONYO(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by NAVARRO,PABLO

TURNOVER  by BOHMERT,KAI 00:05
00:05 STEAL  by NAVARRO,PABLO
00:02 MISS LAYUP by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Douglas (CAN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
20:00 SUB OUT by JORDAN,NARI
20:00 SUB IN by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

SUB OUT by BOHMERT,KAI 20:00
SUB OUT by WHITE,GRIFFIN 20:00
SUB IN by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE 20:00
SUB IN by SRAN,GUREK 20:00
MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE(in the paint) 19:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY
19:25 20-66 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by SIMO,ANTHONY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by NAVARRO,PABLO
GOOD LAYUP by SRAN,GUREK(in the paint) 19:11 22-66 H 44
ASSIST  by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE --

18:41 MISS LAYUP by SIMO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMO,ANTHONY

18:19 MISS 3PTR by NAVARRO,PABLO
-- REBOUND OFF by OBOU,RONYO

18:14 22-68 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by OBOU,RONYO(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MONROE,DERRICK 18:05
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:05

17:43 MISS 3PTR by OBOU,RONYO
-- REBOUND OFF by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

17:23 TURNOVER  by OBOU,RONYO
MISS LAYUP by SRAN,GUREK(in the paint) 17:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY
16:46 MISS 3PTR by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE --
16:41 FOUL  by OBOU,RONYO
16:41 SUB OUT by SIMO,ANTHONY
16:41 SUB IN by JORDAN,NARI

MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,KANIYEN 16:32
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NARI

16:14 22-70 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,NARI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE(in the paint) 16:03
-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO

15:50 TURNOVER  by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
SUB OUT by SRAN,GUREK 15:50
SUB IN by WHITE,GRIFFIN 15:50
MISS 3PTR by SIDHU,JEEVAN 15:26

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NARI
15:06 22-72 H 50 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,NARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
TURNOVER  by SIDHU,JEEVAN 14:54

14:54 SUB OUT by OBOU,RONYO
14:54 SUB IN by KILFOIL,PATRICK

FOUL  by MONROE,DERRICK 14:40
14:40 MISS FT by JORDAN,NARI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:40 SUB OUT by NAVARRO,PABLO
14:40 SUB IN by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
14:40 22-73 H 51 GOOD FT by JORDAN,NARI

GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE(in the paint) 14:29 24-73 H 49
ASSIST  by SIDHU,JEEVAN --

13:59 24-75 H 51 GOOD LAYUP by PEKSARI,OMER EGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE(in the paint) 13:42
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE --
MISS 3PTR by SIDHU,JEEVAN 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
13:09 MISS 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE --
13:01 FOUL  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

MISS FT by DUNCAN,KANIYEN(fastbreak) 13:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MONROE,DERRICK 13:01
SUB OUT by SIDHU,JEEVAN 13:01
SUB IN by VERCHEZ,JEROME 13:01
SUB IN by BOHMERT,KAI 13:01
MISS FT by DUNCAN,KANIYEN(fastbreak) 13:01



-- REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
12:45 MISS LAYUP by PEKSARI,OMER EGE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,NARI
12:42 24-77 H 53 GOOD TIPIN by JORDAN,NARI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by VERCHEZ,JEROME(in the paint) 12:28
12:28 BLOCK  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,KANIYEN 12:28
SUB IN by ASTAK,MAX 12:28
GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE(in the paint) 12:27 26-77 H 51
ASSIST  by BOHMERT,KAI --

11:58 26-79 H 53 GOOD JUMPER by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,GRIFFIN 11:37
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE --
MISS 3PTR by BOHMERT,KAI 11:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
10:56 MISS 3PTR by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND OFF by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
10:51 MISS LAYUP by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASTAK,MAX --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:44

10:44 SUB OUT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
10:44 SUB OUT by JORDAN,NARI
10:44 SUB OUT by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
10:44 SUB IN by OBOU,RONYO
10:44 SUB IN by SIMO,ANTHONY
10:44 SUB IN by NAVARRO,PABLO

MISS JUMPER by BOHMERT,KAI(in the paint) 10:21
-- REBOUND DEF by KILFOIL,PATRICK

10:05 26-82 H 56 GOOD 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK
-- ASSIST  by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE(in the paint) 09:33
-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO

09:25 MISS 3PTR by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by BOHMERT,KAI --
TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE 08:59
SUB OUT by VERCHEZ,JEROME 08:59
SUB IN by MONROE,DERRICK 08:59
FOUL  by BOHMERT,KAI 08:40

08:40 26-83 H 57 GOOD FT by OBOU,RONYO
SUB OUT by BOHMERT,KAI 08:40
SUB OUT by ASTAK,MAX 08:40
SUB OUT by WHITE,GRIFFIN 08:40
SUB IN by DUNCAN,KANIYEN 08:40
SUB IN by SIDHU,JEEVAN 08:40
SUB IN by SRAN,GUREK 08:40

08:40 MISS FT by OBOU,RONYO
REBOUND DEF by SRAN,GUREK --
GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,DERRICK 08:24 29-83 H 54
ASSIST  by SIDHU,JEEVAN --

08:04 29-85 H 56 GOOD LAYUP by KILFOIL,PATRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by MONROE,DERRICK(in the paint) 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO

07:22 MISS 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK
-- REBOUND OFF by OBOU,RONYO

07:18 29-88 H 59 GOOD 3PTR by OBOU,RONYO
MISS 3PTR by MONROE,DERRICK 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY
06:32 MISS 3PTR by NAVARRO,PABLO

REBOUND DEF by SRAN,GUREK --
MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,KANIYEN 06:23



-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO
06:17 29-90 H 61 GOOD LAYUP by OBOU,RONYO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAVARRO,PABLO
06:08 FOUL  by KILFOIL,PATRICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:08
06:08 SUB OUT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
06:08 SUB OUT by SIMO,ANTHONY
06:08 SUB IN by JORDAN,NARI
06:08 SUB IN by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

TURNOVER  by SIDHU,JEEVAN 05:56
05:56 STEAL  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
05:42 29-92 H 63 GOOD LAYUP by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE 05:29
-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO

05:10 29-94 H 65 GOOD LAYUP by OBOU,RONYO(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE(in the paint) 04:52

04:52 BLOCK  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

04:41 29-96 H 67 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,NARI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

04:22 FOUL  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
GOOD FT by SIDHU,JEEVAN 04:22 30-96 H 66
SUB OUT by MONROE,DERRICK 04:22
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,SCOTTIE 04:22
SUB OUT by SRAN,GUREK 04:22
SUB IN by WALKER,CARTER 04:22
SUB IN by ASTAK,MAX 04:22
SUB IN by WHITE,GRIFFIN 04:22
MISS FT by SIDHU,JEEVAN 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NARI
04:07 30-98 H 68 GOOD LAYUP by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAVARRO,PABLO
FOUL  by DUNCAN,KANIYEN 04:07
SUB OUT by SIDHU,JEEVAN 04:07
SUB IN by BOHMERT,KAI 04:07

04:07 MISS FT by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND OFF by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

04:04
30-
101 H 71 GOOD 3PTR by OBOU,RONYO

-- ASSIST  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,GRIFFIN 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO
03:17 MISS LAYUP by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

03:14
30-
103 H 73 GOOD TIPIN by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,CARTER(in the paint) 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

FOUL  by WALKER,CARTER 02:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:44
FOUL  by BOHMERT,KAI 02:37

02:37
30-
104 H 74 GOOD FT by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

02:37
30-
105 H 75 GOOD FT by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,KANIYEN(in the paint) 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO

02:14
30-
108 H 78 GOOD 3PTR by OBOU,RONYO(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by NAVARRO,PABLO
01:55 FOUL  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

GOOD FT by WHITE,GRIFFIN 01:54
31-
108 H 77

GOOD FT by WHITE,GRIFFIN 01:54
32-
108 H 76



01:43
32-
110 H 78 GOOD DUNK by JORDAN,NARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OBOU,RONYO
MISS 3PTR by ASTAK,MAX 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NARI
01:12 MISS 3PTR by OBOU,RONYO

-- REBOUND OFF by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
01:05 MISS LAYUP by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NAVARRO,PABLO

01:02
32-
112 H 80 GOOD TIPIN by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,GRIFFIN 00:47
-- REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

00:33
32-
114 H 82 GOOD LAYUP by OBOU,RONYO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,NARI
GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,KANIYEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:28

34-
114 H 80


